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SECOND NOTICE OF THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
. CONCERNING ERRATA
TO TESTIMONY OF WITNESS MILLER (USPS-T-24) (ERRATUM)

The United States Postal Service hereby provides notice of the filing of errata to
the testimony of witness Miller (USPS-T-24). The errata appear in the following
locations in USPS-T-24:

Appendix | - pages 1 and 2;

Appendix Il - page 1; and

Appendix IH - page 1.

The changes to USPS-T-24 result from witness Daniel's March 1, 2000, correction of
errors in USPS-T-28. The corrections to USPS-T-24 reflect the impact of the changes
in the USPS-T-28 estimates of delivery worksharing-related unit costs. These corrected
numbers on the aforementioned pages of USPS-T-24 are highlightéd in the attached
corrected pages, which supersede the originals filed on January 12, 2000.

Respectfully submitted,
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
By its attorneys:

Daniel J. Foucheaux, Jr.
Chief Counsel, Ratemaking

A D udQ

Michael T. Tidwell




FIRST-CLASS LETTERS SUMMARY REVISED 3/31/2000

() 2 (2) * (s)

MAIL PROC MAIL PROC  DELIVERY TOTAL
WORK- WORK- WORK- WORK-
SHARING SHARING SHARING SHARING
BENCHMARK - TOTAL RELATED RELATED RELATED RELATED
RATE CATEGORY UNIT COST UNITCOST UNITCOST UNITCOST  SAVINGS
Buk Metered Mail Letters 10.470 8.330
Nonautomation Presort Letters 10.337 8.239
Bulk Metered Mail Letters 10.470 8.330
Automation Basic Presort Letters 5.154 4311
Automation Basic Presort Letters 5.154 4311
Automation 3-Digit Presort Letters 4,264 3.421
Automation 3-Digit Presort Letters 4.264 3421
Automation 5-Digit Presort Letters 3.179 2.336
Qther Sites 3.040 2.196
CSBCS/Manual Sites 3.473 2630
Automation 5-Digit Presort Letters 3473 2.630 —
(CSBCS/Manual Sites)
Automation Carrier Route Presort Letters 2.991 2.383
{1 Mait

(Iodel C(nt orlmhanng PmporhcmlAdjmhnnt) + Worluhanng Fixed Adjustment + Non-Worksharing Fixed Adjustment
{2) I

Worksharing Proportional Cmt Pools + Worlrshaﬁng Fixed Cost Pools

Cos

{Model Cost * Workshaling Proportional Adjustment) + Worksharing Fixed Adjustment
{3) USPS-T-28, Table 5
) @+
(5) Benchmark {4) - Rate Category (#)




FIRST-CLASS CARDS SUMMARY

T
RATE CATEGORY

Nonautomation Presort Cards

Nonautomation Presort Cards
Automation Basic Presort Cards

Automation Basic Presort Cards
Automation 3-Digit Presort Cards

Automation 3-Digit Presort Cards
Automation 5-Digit Presort Cards
Other Sites
CSBCSManual Sites

Automation 5-Digit Presort Cards
{CSBCSManual Sites) L
Automation Carrier Route Presort Cards

(1)

"
MAIL PROC

TOTAL
UNIT COST

4055

4,055
2637

2637
2.166

2.166
1.592
1518
1.747

1.747

1.018

2
MAIL PROC

SHARING
RELATED

UNIT cOST
3.316

3316
2.249

2.249
17717

1777
1.203
1.129
1.359

1.359

0.744

ProporﬁonalCMPools + Worksharing Fixed Cost Pools + Non-Worksharing Fixed Cost Pools
it i 1:-H

REVISED 3/31/2000
“) &)
TOTAL
WORK- WORK-
SHARING  SHARING
RELATED  RELATED
UNITCOST  SAVINGS

Model-Based Mail Processing Unit Costs:
(Model Cost * Worksharing Proportional Adjustment) + Worksharing Fixed Adjustment + Non-Worksharing Fixed Adjustment

(2) CRA Mall Processing Unit Cogts:

Worksharing Proportional Cost Pools + Worksharing Fixed Cost Pools

Model-Based Mail Processing Unit Costs:
{Model Cost * Worksharing Proportional Adjustment) + Worksharing Fixed Adjustment

(3) USPS-T-28, Table 5
4) (2) + (3)
(5) Benchmark (4) - Rate Category (4)



STANDARD (A) REGULAR LETTERS SUMMARY

BENCHMARK
RATE CATEGORY

Nonautomation Basic Presort Letters
Nonautomation 3-/5-Digit Presort Letters

Nonautomation Basic Presort Letters
Automation Basic Presort Letters

Nonautomation 3-5-Digit Presort Lefters
Automation 3-Digit Presort Letters

Automation 3-Digit Presort Letters
Automation 5-Digit Presort Letters

1) cgzg 'Ngﬂipms_s: ssing ugitcg ts:

(1)
MAIL PROC
TOTAL
UNIT COST
11.208
9.491

11.208
6.234

9.491
5.262

5.262
4.001

2)

MAIL PROC
WORK-
SHARING
RELATED
UNIT COST

8.259
6.541

8.259
4.962

6.541
3.990

3.990
2.729

3

DELIVERY
WORK-
SHARING
RELATED

UNIT COST

Worksharing Proportional Cost Pools + Worksharing Fixed Cost Pools + Non-Worksharing Fixed Cost Pools

M -Based ing Unit C

REVISED 3/31/2000
@ 0]
TOTAL
WORK- WORK-
SHARING SHARING
RELATED RELATED
UNIT COST

SAVINGS

(Mode! Cost * Worksharing Proportional Adjustment) + Worksharing Fixed Adjustment + Non-Worksharing Fixed Adjustment

(2) CRA Mail Processing Unit Costs:

Worksharing Proportional Cost Pools + Worksharing Fixed Cost Pools

Model-B Mail P

ing Unit Costs:

{Model Cost * Worksharing Proportional Adjustment) + Worksharing Fixed Adjustment

(3) USPS-T-28, Table 5
4 (2)+(3)
(5) Benchmark (4) - Rate Category (4)




STANDARD (A) NONPROFIT LETTERS SUMMARY REVISED 3/31/2000

1 (2} (3) @ - 9
MAIL PROC MAIL PROC DELIVERY TOTAL ‘ :
WORK- WORK- WORK- WORK-

SHARING SHARING SHARING SHARING

BENCHMARK TOTAL RELATED RELATED RELATED RELATED

RATE CATEGORY UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST UNIT COST SAVINGS
Nonautomation Basic Presort Letters 7.443 5.954
Nonautomation 3-/5-Digit Presort Letters 6.005 4.516
Nonautomation Basic Presort Letters 7.443 5.954
Automation Basic Presort Letters 4.882 3.837
Nonautomation 3-/5-Digit Presort Letters 6.005 4516
Automation 3-Digit Presort Letters 4.084 3.039
Automation 3-Digit Presort Letters 4.084 3.039

Autamation 5-Digit Presort Lelters 3.107 2.062

(1) CRA Miil Processing l_mg Costs:
Worksharing Proportional Cost Pools + Worksharing Fixed Cost Pools + Non-Worksharing Fixed Cost Pools
Model-Based Mail Processing Unit Costs:

(Model Cost * Worksharing Proportional Adjustment) + Worksharing Fixed Adjustment + Non-Worksharing Fixed Adjustment

(2) CRA Mail Processing Unit Costs:
Worksharing Proportional Cost Pools + Worksharing Fixed Cost Pools

Model-Based Mail Processing Unit Costs:
(Model Cost * Worksharing Proportional Adjustment) + Worksharing Fixed Adjustment

(3) USPS-T-28, Table §
4) (2)+ ()
(5) Benchmark (4) - Rate Category (4)

1i-1



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | have this day served the foregoing document upon all

participants of record in this proceeding in accordance with section 12 of the Rules of

Practice.

AN DA

Michael T. Tidwell

475 L'Enfant Plaza West, S.W.
" Washington, D.C. 20260-1137
(202) 268-2998; Fax ~5402
March 31, 2000




